### CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC

Form 4

September 04, 2015

September (	04, 2013												
FORM	<b>14</b>		CECI		<b>.</b>	NID EX	OII I	NOD		_	APPROVAL		
Washington, D.C. 20549								OMB Number:	9235-0287				
Check this box									Expires:	January 31,			
subject Section Form 4	if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or						Estimated average burden hours per response 0.						
Form 5 obligation may con See Inst 1(b).	ons section 17(	a) of the F	Public U	Itility F	Iol		npan	y Act o	ge Act of 1934, f 1935 or Section 40	on			
(Print or Type	Responses)												
McAvoy John S						Ticker or		_	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
		CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC [ED]						(Check all applicable)					
(Last) (First) (Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)						_X_ Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify				
C/O SECR	DATED EDISON ETARY, 4 IRVIN UITE 1450-S		08/31/2	2015					below) Chairma	below) an, President o	& CEO		
				f Amendment, Date Original ed(Month/Day/Year)					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person				
NEW YOR	RK, NY 10003								Form filed by Person	More than One	Reporting		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - No	n-I	Derivative	Secu	rities Aco	quired, Disposed o	of, or Benefic	ially Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	urity (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, it			Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					Securities C Beneficially F Owned I Following c	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Code	v	Amount	or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)			
Common Stock	08/31/2015	09/03/20	15	P		36.03 (1)	A	\$ 64.27	13,103.73	D			
Common Stock									2,089.38	I	By Tax Reduction Act Stock Ownership Plan (TRASOP)		
Common Stock									976.02	I	By THRIFT PLAN		

### Edgar Filing: CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC - Form 4

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Tit	le and	8. Price of	
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	TransactionNumber		Expiration D	ate Amo		ınt of	Derivative	
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Unde	rlying	Security	
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivativ	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)	1
	Derivative				Securities	3		(Instr	3 and 4)		1
	Security				Acquired						1
					(A) or						
					Disposed						
					of (D)						
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
						Date Expira Exercisable Date	Expiration		or		
							•	Title	Number		
									of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Officer Other Director 10% Owner

McAvoy John CONSOLIDATED EDISON, INC. C/O SECRETARY 4 IRVING PLACE, SUITE 1450-S NEW YORK, NY 10003

### **Signatures**

Marisa Joss;

09/04/2015 Attorney-in-Fact

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Purchase of shares of common stock of Consolidated Edison, Inc. (the "Company") under the Company's Stock Purchase Plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. BIGLARI CAPITAL CORP.

175 EAST HOUSTON STREET, SUITE 1300

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78205 X Western Acquisitions L.P.

401 ALBEMARLE AVENUE SE

ROANOKE, VA 24011 X Western Investments Inc.

Reporting Owners 2

9. Ni Deriv Secu

**SEC 1474** 

(9-02)

Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Insti

Relationships

X

Chairman, President & CEO

#### Edgar Filing: CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC - Form 4

401 ALBEMARLE AVENUE SE ROANOKE, VA 24011 X WESTERN SIZZLIN CORP 401 ALBEMARLE AVENUE SE ROANOKE, VA 24011 X

## **Signatures**

/s/ Biglari, Sardar	08/26/2010				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
By: The Lion Fund L.P., By: Biglari Capital Corp., General Partner, By: /s/ Sardar Biglari, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
By: Biglari Capital Corp., By: /s/ Sardar Biglari, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer	08/26/2010				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
By: Western Acquisitions L.P., By: Western Investments Inc., General Partner, By: /s/ Sardar Biglari, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer	08/26/2010				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
By: Western Investments Inc., By: /s/ Sardar Biglari, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer	08/26/2010				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
By: Western Sizzlin Corp., By: /s/ Sardar Biglari, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer	08/26/2010				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations, See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- This Form 4 is filed jointly by Sardar Biglari, The Lion Fund, L.P. ("Lion Fund"), Biglari Capital Corp. ("BCC"), Western Acquisitions

  L.P. ("Western Acquisitions"), Western Investments Inc. ("Western Investments") and Western Sizzlin Corp. ("WSC"). Lion Fund is a 10% owner of the Issuer. As members of a Section 13(d) group that owns more than 10% of the outstanding shares of the Issuer, each of Sardar Biglari, BCC, Western Acquisitions, Western Investments and WSC may be deemed to be 10% owners of the Issuer.
- Shares owned directly by Lion Fund. Sardar Biglari is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of BCC, the general partner of Lion

  Fund, and has been delegated investment discretion over the securities owned by Lion Fund. Accordingly, BCC and Sardar Biglari may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held directly by Lion Fund. Each of BCC and Sardar Biglari disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held directly by Lion Fund except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein.
  - Shares owned directly by Western Acquisitions. Western Investments is the general partner of Western Acquisitions and a wholly-owned subsidiary of WSC. Sardar Biglari is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of each of Western Investments and WSC and has been
- (3) delegated investment discretion over the securities owned by Western Acquisitions. Accordingly, WSC, Western Investments and Sardar Biglari may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held directly by Western Acquisitions. Each of WSC, Western Investments and Sardar Biglari disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held directly by Western Acquisitions except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.